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DIVISION OF MALAYBALAY CITY
Purok 6, Casisang,Malaybalay City
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TO Assistant Schools Division Supedntetrdent
ChiefEducation Supervisors, CID atrd SGOD
Elementarv School Heads
All Others nc

FROM: VICTORI v. GAZO, PhD., CESO V
Schools Di Superintendent g,

SI,tsJECT CAPABILITY BUILDING OF TEACHERS ON SPECIAL EDUCATION
AND ON THf, UTILIZATION OF MULTI.FACTORED ASSESSMENT
TOOL (MFAT)

DATE January 14,2020

1. Pursuant to DECS Ordertro.26, s 199? "lnstitutionalization of SPED programs
in all Schools" ard DepEd Order No. 29, s. 2018 "Policy on the Implemcntation of Multi-
Factored Assessment Tool (MFAT)", the field rs hereby informed on the conduct of Capabrlrty
Burlding ofTeachers on Special Education and on the Utiliz2tion of Multr-Faclored Assessment
Tool on January 29 - 3l , 2020 at Loiza's Pavillon, Casisang, Malaybalay City.

2. The training aims to capacltate the Elementary SPED Teachers and Grade I
teachers on the guidelines, proper admldstration and utilization of the MFAT to the Grade I

learners who may exhibit developmental advancement or delay or have manifestations of
learning disability.

Attached is the number ofparticipants per school for reference

4. Meals and snacks are chargeable against Divisio[ Huhan Resource Training and
Development (HRTD) F'rnds while traveling and other incidental expenses shall be charged to
local fundVMOOE subJect to the r$ual accounting rules and regulations.
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5 Queries relative to this can be relayed to Liza G. Balintongog at 09177222067



Enalosure llo. 1
Partlcipants
N.me of D irtrict/Sch ool

Dlitdct I

P.ipat ES

olstdctll

C.ndiisan 15

Tlntinaan ES

Man.log ES

Kibahbat 15

EaSanao ES

Dlstrlct lv

1

MCCS

BCT ES

BalEntay 9 Es

Dlstdctv

CatisanS lS

Airport ES

Natid.asan Es

san Jose ES

3

i
1

23

2

2

1

No. ofSPEo teache15 Total No. of Partacipants

K.lasungay CS

Dalwanlan E5

New llocos Es

c.pt. Angel S

3 I 4

1 1

L

2

1

2

Damitan Es 1 1

5umpont CS

lncalboS ES

3

1

3

1

1 1

1 1

1 1

1 1

1 1

1 1

Krlap-agan lS 1

1

1

1

1

10

1

1 1

TaBuilahao Es

Sta Ana ES

olstrlctlll

lmbayao ES

13

7

1

1 7

2

1Mabuh.y Es



I

Aghyan CS 3 1

BalangbanB ES

Lagurtas ES

cabangahan Es

Mapayat Es

OistrictVll

Bantcud C5

Brnalbagan Es

Sihaya ls

I

1

1

I

2

! 1

Bendol.n ES 1 1

1 1

3 1

1

I

1

7

1 1

1 1

C.alawag E5

PadernalES

Dapulan Es

7 7

i

Macote ES

DlstdctVlll

1 1 2

I

7

1

1

1

7 1

11

1

San Roque ES

san Martin ES

3

Dlstrict lx

ManatokCS

1

3

1

7

1

1

Malitaya ES

Oumayas E5

11

I7

Batont Silang Es

Lanrasih.n ES

1

Linabo CS

Lalaw.n Es

PawaE Es

Sawata ES

3

1

4

MalapEap Es

Matangpatant ES

1

1

1

Lunokan ES 1

7

1

1

Diitrlctvl

l



zamboanguita CS

Mapulo E5

Tuburan lS

Pigpamulahan ES

c.buracanan E5

xulaman Es

Buda15

JonathanT. Oaga+ng

Abel P.6alle.

Juan P. Bacant

Anemio B. Halina

Demiei. Pab lar.n

1

1
1Mi8lamin Es

DlstdctX

1I

1

1

1

11sr. Peter ES

IKibal.bat Es 7

11Sila€ ES

1Prghalutan ES

11

11

1I

!4speaker./ Tralnels/
Fa.llhato6

Nida O. Dorias

Mary Ann Leah M.Ontoy

Maryland G Tando!

Rulyn Z. Crusio

Ricky S. Barcena

Feleciano l. Sante

Iira G. Ealintongog

Suppon steff 2

Divlslon PeRonnel 1

1

1

1

7

1




